
WINTER LEAGUE 2025/2026 

Sponsored by  

Section Rock  
 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A U2 TOM LOBAK EMER KEATING DAVID QUINLAN CLAIRE O’BRIEN 
B Queen AIDAN O’BRIEN SINEAD KEANEY BRIAN KELLY SINEAD MANNIX 
C Coldplay DAVID RYAN HELEN PURTILL AREK BACZKOWSKA AOISE CARROLL 
D Pearl Jam BRIAN FITZGIBBON MARIE O’BRIEN SEAMUS POWER KATIE PURTILL 
E AC/DC DERMOT NASH MARY GEARY FINTAN BYRNE DEIRDRE COFFEY 
F Boston PATRICK AHERNE SARAH ANN KIKKERS JACK O’LOUGHLIN KAREN MCCARTHY 
G Nirvana MICK COLLINS LESLEY O’MEARA STEPHEN DEVANEY MEAVE RYAN 
H Heart SEAMUS McNAMARA GERALDINE O’BRIEN BILL LONGERGAN AGATA BACZKOWSKA 

 

Section Pop 
 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A No Doubt EFISIO COCCO JULI MOTICKA ALAN WILLIAMSON DEIRDRE MAGUIRE 
B ABBA MICHAEL LEONARD ANNEMARIE MINOGUE JOHN GEARY EMER McGOVERN SMYTH 
C Wham! DARRAGH LALOR KELLY CAROLINE RICE LEO DUFFICEY KATHYRN DENNEHY 
D Ace of Base EOIN GIBBS HELEN MAHONY NEIL WILLIAMS AILEEN AHERNE 
E Bananarama DONAGH O’SULLIVAN KATHY ANNING MARCUS COX YVONNE BRIODY 
F Maroon 5 PATRICK SEYMOUR MARTINA MCKOEGH DECLAN DOWLING TRUDY RYAN 
G Westlife DAMIEN PURTILL PAMELA CORCORAN BRENDAN MAGUIRE CAROL ANN MURRAY 
H *NSYNC JONATHAN COOPER MARINA GALLAGHER RONNIE INTERINO CLAIRE HASSETT 
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Section Punk 

 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A The Ramones PADRAIG HYLAND ELAINE O’CONNOR LIAM BREEN SINEAD GREENE 
B The Clash PAT CLARKE DEE FINN WALTER FORDE NORMA POWER 
C The Cure PAUL BOWLES MICHELLE TIERNEY MACIEJ KANIK LIZ COOPER 
D Green Day PATRICK KENNEDY ANDREA BECKER TOMMY CASEY BREEGE LOBAK 
E Soundgarden JOE GIBBS ANNETTE CASEY KRYSTIAN CZEKALSKI MARY MURNANE 
F Misfits RAY O’BRIEN MICHELLE ROBSON ROBSON CARDOSO EDEL NEARY 
G Husker Du TOM MESKELL FIONA WARD VISHAL SINGHAL EILEEN KENNY 
H The Outcasts BEN BRITTAIN RAQUEL COX EDDIE RYAN DEIRDRE STORAN 

 

Section Metal  

 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A Quiet Riot VINCENT MCHUGO LOURDA TULLY ALISON POWER MICHELLE TYNAN 
B KISS RUAIRI DUFFY SINEAD SPAIN ELLEN COLLINS JOSEPHINE HINGSTON 

C Iron Maiden NIALL SHINNERS BERNIE LYNCH CATRIONA BURKE KATHY CASEY 
D Skid Row SHANE GRACE BRIAN LOWE MARIEL HINEY SUZANNE NOBLE 
E Def Leppard CONOR O’REILLY PADRAIG NOONE REBECCA GUNNING JOANNE DAWSON 
F Black Sabbath VINNIE BLAKE VINCENT HAYES DAWN KEANE MANSI PATEL 
G Metallica ZANE BEDDOWS GRAHAM RYAN ROSEANNE SCHOT AINE EARLS 

CAPTAINS are marked in red 



 

Schedule of play 
 

Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

ROUND 1   Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Def Leppard 

Sunday 12 Oct 6pm 3 & 4 Coldplay vs Pearl Jam 

Sunday 12 Oct 6pm 5 & 6 Quiet Riot vs KISS 

Tues. 14 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 No Doubt vs ABBA 

Tues. 14 Oct 9 pm 5 & 6 Maroon 5 vs Westlife 

Thurs. 16 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Black Sabbath vs Metallica 

Friday 17 Oct 7:30pm 3 & 4 U2 vs Queen 

Friday 17 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Boston vs Nirvana 

Sunday 19 Oct 6pm 3 & 4 Misfits vs Husker Du 

Sunday 19 Oct 6pm 5 & 6 Wham! vs Ace of Base 

Tues. 21 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Iron Maiden vs Skid Row 

Tues. 21 Oct 9pm 5 & 6 The Ramones vs The Clash 

Thurs. 23 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Soundgarden vs The Outcasts 

Thurs. 23 Oct 9 pm 5 & 6 AC/DC vs Heart  

Friday 24 Oct 7:30pm 3 & 4 The Cure vs Green Day 

Friday 24 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bananarama vs *NSYNC 

   HALLOWEEN BREAK 
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Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

 
ROUND 2 

 
 

Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Skid Row 

Sunday 2 Nov 6pm 3 & 4 Queen vs AC/DC 

Tues. 4 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Wham! vs Westlife 

Tues. 4 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 The Ramones vs Misfits 

Thurs. 6 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 The Cure vs Husker Du 

Thurs. 6 Nov  9pm 5 & 6 Green Day vs The Outcasts 

Friday 7 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 U2 vs Boston 

Friday 7 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 ABBA vs Bananarama 

Sunday 9 Nov 6pm 3 & 4 Pearl Jam vs Heart 

Sunday 9 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 KISS vs Def Leppard 

Tues. 11 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Iron Maiden vs Metallica 

Tues. 11 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Ace of Base vs *NSYNC 

Thurs. 13 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Quiet Riot vs Black Sabbath 

Thurs. 13 Nov 9 pm 5 & 6 The Clash vs Soundgarden 

Friday 14 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 No Doubt vs Maroon 5 

Friday 14 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Coldplay vs Nirvana 



Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

 
ROUND 3 

 
 

Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Black Sabbath 

Sunday 16 Nov 6pm 3 & 4 Misfits vs The Outcasts 

Sunday 16 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 KISS vs Skid Row 

Tues. 18 Nov  7:30pm 5 & 6 No Doubt vs Wham! 

Tues. 18 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Maroon 5 vs *NSYNC 

Thurs. 20 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Soundgarden vs Husker Du 

Thurs. 20 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 The Clash vs Green Day 

Friday 21 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 Bananarama vs Westlife 

Friday 21 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 U2 vs Coldplay 

Sunday 23 Nov 6 pm 3 & 4 Queen vs Pearl Jam 

Sunday 23 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 Quiet Riot vs Iron Maiden 

Tues. 25 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 ABBA vs Ace of Base 

Thurs. 27 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Boston vs Heart 

Thurs. 27 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Def Leppard vs Metallica 

Friday 28 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 AC/DC vs Nirvana 

Friday 28 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 The Ramones vs The Cure 

   CHRISTMAS BREAK 
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Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

ROUND 4 
 

 
Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Iron Maiden 

Sunday, 4 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 U2 vs AC/DC 

Sunday, 4 Jan 6pm 1 & 2 ABBA vs Maroon 5 

Tues. 6 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Ace of Base vs Westlife 

Tues. 6 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 The Clash vs Misfits 

Thurs. 8 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Wham! vs *NSYNC 
Thurs. 8 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 Quiet Riot vs Def Leppard 
Friday 9 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 KISS vs Black Sabbath 

Friday 9 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Queen vs Boston 

Sunday 11 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Pearl Jam vs Nirvana 

Tues. 13 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Skid Row vs Metallica 

Tues. 13 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 The Ramones vs Soundgarden 

Thurs. 15 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 The Cure vs The Outcasts 

Thurs. 15 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 Green Day vs Husker Du 

Friday 16 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 No Doubt vs Bananarama 

Friday 16 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Coldplay vs Heart 



Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

ROUND 5   
Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Metallica 

Sunday 18 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 U2 vs Pearl Jam 

Sunday 18 Jan 6pm 1 & 2 Quiet Riot vs Skid Row 

Tues. 20 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 ABBA vs Wham! 

Tues. 20 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 Westlife vs *NSYNC 

Thurs. 22 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 The Clash vs The Cure 

Thurs. 22 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 Husker Du vs The Outcasts 

Friday 23 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 AC/DC vs Boston 

Friday 23 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 KISS vs Iron Maiden 

Sunday 25 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Nirvana vs Heart 

Sunday 25 Jan 6pm 1 & 2 Bananarama vs Maroon 5 

Tues. 27 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 No Doubt vs Ace of Base 

Tues. 27 Jan 9pm 1 & 2 Soundgarden vs Misfits 

Thurs. 29 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 The Ramones vs Green Day 

Friday 30 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 Def Leppard vs Black Sabbath 

Friday 30 Jan 7:30pm 1 & 2 Queen vs Coldplay 
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Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

ROUND 6   
Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for KISS 

Sunday 1 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Green Day vs Misfits 

Sunday 1 Feb 6pm 1 & 2 The Ramones vs Husker Du 

Tues. 3 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 Pearl Jam vs Boston 

Tues. 3 Feb 9pm 1 & 2 Ace of Base vs Maroon 5 

Thurs. 5 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 Queen vs Heart 

Thurs. 5 Feb 9pm 3 & 4 The Clash vs The Outcasts 

Friday 6 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 Wham! vs Bananarama 

Friday 6 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 Iron Maiden vs Def Leppard 

Sunday 8 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Skid Row vs Black Sabbath 

Sunday 8 Feb 6pm 1 & 2 Coldplay vs AC/DC 

Tues. 10 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 No Doubt vs Westlife 

Thurs. 12 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 The Cure vs Soundgarden 

Thurs. 12 Feb 9pm 3 & 4 Quiet Riot vs Metallica 

Friday 13 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 ABBA vs *NSYNC 

Friday 13 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 U2 vs Nirvana 



Date Time Court  
Numbers 

Match 

ROUND 7   
Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 
replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

   Bye for Quiet Riot 

Sunday 15 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Queen vs Nirvana 

Sunday 15 Feb 6pm 1 & 2 Wham! vs Maroon 5 

Tues. 17 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 The Cure vs Misfits 

Tues. 17 Feb 9pm 3 & 4 Coldplay vs Boston 

Thurs. 19 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 The Clash vs Husker Du 

Thurs. 19 Feb 9pm 1 & 2 Ace of Base vs Bananarama 

Friday 20 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 No Doubt vs *NSYNC 

Friday 20 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 Iron Maiden vs Black Sabbath 

Sunday 22 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Pearl Jam vs AC/DC 

Sunday 22 Feb 6pm 1 & 2 U2 vs Heart 

Tues. 24 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 KISS vs Metallica 

Thurs. 26 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 Green Day vs Soundgarden 

Thurs. 26 Feb 9pm 1 & 2 The Ramones vs The Outcasts 

Friday 27 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 ABBA vs Westlife 

Friday 27 Feb 7:30pm 1 & 2 Skid Row vs Def Leppard 
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Semi-finals & Finals – see Rules 5, 6, 7, 9 & 12 
Please note the different-from-normal match start times below 

Matches below will be played outdoors but covered courts will be held in reserve in case of inclement weather. 
 

Date   

 4pm - 6pm  

Sunday, 1 March Metal Section Semi-Final          Ct. 1&2 
1st place v 4th place 

 

 Metal Section Semi-Final          Ct. 3&4 
2nd place v 3rd place 

 

 6pm - 8pm  

 Punk Section: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place–     Ct 1&2 

 

 Punk Section: Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place–    Ct. 3&4 

 

 6:30pm – 8:30pm 8:30pm -10:30pm 

Tuesday, 3 March Pop Section: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place        Ct 1&2 

Punk Section: Plate Final –    Ct. 1&2 

 Pop Section: Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place       Ct. 3&4 

Metal Section: Plate Final –    Ct. 3&4 

Wednesday, 4 March Rock Section: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place        Ct. 1&2 

Pop Section: Plate final – Ct 2&3 

 Rock Section: Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place         Ct. 3&4 

 

 

Finals 

Date 6:30pm – 8:30pm 8:30pm -10:30pm 

Thursday, 5 March Punk Final Section – Ct. 1&2 Rock Section: Plate final - Ct 2&3 



Date 6:30pm – 8:30pm 8:30pm -10:30pm 

 Metal Final Section – Ct. 3&4  

Friday, 6 March Rock Final Section – Ct. 1&2  

 Pop Final Section – Ct. 3&4  

 

Prize-giving on Friday 6th March, 9:00pm– O'Donovan’s, Ballina 


